

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 20813 of 2014

Petitioner :- Santosh Kumar Ylic High School And Antoher

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 15 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Tripathi B.G. Bhai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,M. Ahmad,M.K. Mishra,Rahul Sahai

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

Order on C.M. Substitution Application No. 303183 of 2016

In view of the office report dated 12.1.2018, service of notice on the proposed respondent nos. 7/1 to 7/5 is deemed to be sufficient.

Application is within time.

Application is allowed.

Office is directed to carry out appropriate substitution in relation to respondent no. 7 within a week as stated in the prayer clause of the application.

Order Date :- 20.9.2019

Arif

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 20813 of 2014

Petitioner :- Santosh Kumar Ylic High School And Antoher

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 15 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Tripathi B.G. Bhai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,M. Ahmad,M.K. Mishra,Rahul Sahai

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

Order on C.M. Substitution Application No. 6 of 2019

Application is within time.

Application is allowed.

Office to record the word 'deceased' before the name of the respondent no. 7/5 and the fact that her heir is already on record as respondent no. 7/1 to 7/4.

Order Date :- 20.9.2019

Arif

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 20813 of 2014

Petitioner :- Santosh Kumar Ylic High School And Antoher

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 15 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Tripathi B.G. Bhai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,M. Ahmad,M.K. Mishra,Rahul Sahai

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

Order on Order Sheet

List in the next cause list.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 20.9.2019

Arif