

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 20813 of 2014

Petitioner :- Santosh Kumar Ylic High School And Antoher

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 15 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Tripathi B.G. Bhai, Sanjeev Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., M. Ahmad, M.K. Mishra, Rahul Sahai

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 7 of 2019

Office report indicates that the undelivered covers with regard to the legal heirs and representatives of the Opposite Party No.2 have not been received.

Under such circumstances service is to be deemed to be sufficient on the heirs.

Substitution Application is allowed.

Office is directed to incorporate the necessary amendment in the array of parties.

It has been stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that a Substitution Application has also been filed vis-a-vis respondent No.7. It may be traced out and be placed on record.

List this case on 23.02.2021.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 3.2.2021

vkj