

**Court No. - 9**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 20813 of 2014

**Petitioner :-** Santosh Kumar Ylic High School And Antoher

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue And 15 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Tripathi B.G. Bhai, Sanjeev Kumar Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., M. Ahmad, M.K. Mishra, Rahul Sahai

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.**

**Order on C.M. Substitution Application No. 14 of 2021**

In view of the office report dated 7th August, 2021, service of notice on the proposed legal representative of opposite party no. 4 is deemed to be sufficient.

No one has put in appearance on behalf of proposed legal representatives of opposite party no. 4.

Application is within time.

Application is allowed.

Office is directed to carry out appropriate substitution in relation to respondent no. 4 within a week as stated in the prayer clause of the application.

**Order Date :-** 9.8.2021

Satyam