

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 20813 of 2014

Petitioner :- Santosh Kumar Ylic High School And Antoher

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 15 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Tripathi B.G. Bhai, Sanjeev Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., M. Ahmad, M.K. Mishra, Rahul Sahai

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Sri Pramod Kumar Tripathi, holding brief of Sri Tripathi B.G. Bhai, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for an adjournment in order to get ready with the matter.

List after one month.

Order Date :- 24.2.2022

Imroz

(Dr. Y. K. Srivastava, J.)