

**Court No. - 50**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 20813 of 2014

**Petitioner :-** Santosh Kumar Ylic High School And Antoher

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue And 15 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sanjeev Kumar Pandey, Vishal Tandon

**Counsel for Respondent :-** M. Ahmad, M.K. Mishra, Mansoor Ahmad, Rahul Sahai

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

As prayed, list this matter on **06.03.2025**.

**Order Date :-** 24.2.2025

Neetu