



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 20813 of 2014

Santosh Kumar Ylic High School And Antoher

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue And 15 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Tripathi B.G. Bhai, Sanjeev Kumar
Pandey, Vishal Tandon
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., M. Ahmad, M.K. Mishra,
Mansoor Ahmad, Rahul Sahai

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

1. When the case was listed earlier on 2.2.2026 and 26.2.2026, it was adjourned due to absence of counsel for the private respondent Mr. Mansoor Ahmad. Today also, Sri Mansoor Ahmad has sent an illness slip.
2. List this matter again on 8.4.2026.
3. It is made clear that, if Sri Mansoor Ahmad, still has some difficulty, due to his continuous ill health, he shall inform his client, who shall make necessary arrangement to get the matter decided, on the next date fixed.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

March 24, 2026

Ranjeet Sahu