



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 20813 of 2014**

Santosh Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue And 15 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Tripathi B.G. Bhai, Sanjeev Kumar  
Pandey, Vishal Tandon  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., M. Ahmad, M.K. Mishra,  
Mansoor Ahmad, Rahul Sahai

---

**Court No. - 55**

**HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.**

1. Heard Sri P.K. Rai, Sri Sanjeev Kumar Pandey & Sri Vishal Tandon, learned Advocates for the petitioners, learned Standing Counsel for the respondents-State and Sri Mansoor Ahmad, learned counsel for the contesting respondents.
2. Judgment reserved.

**(Arun Kumar,J.)**

**April 8, 2026**

Anil